WHEREAS, the CFE Fund and the Grantee desire to enter into this Agreement to provide for the 
terms and conditions of the Grant and the Program. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the CFE Fund and the Grantee agree as follows: 

1.  Grant.  

The CFE Fund pledges and agrees to provide the Grantee a 1:1 match Grant in the form of 
cash in the amount of $150,000 (ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) for 
the first fifteen (15) months based on written proof that the Grantee has met its $150,000 
fundraising obligation and demonstrated proof of the actual funding in hand or provided 
commitment letters demonstrating funds secured to the CFE Fund.